Residential Tenancies Board

Payments of €20,000 or over for the period

01 July 2020 to 30 Sept 2020

Note: All Payments are inclusive of VAT where appropriate
and Payments to suppliers are net of Withholding Tax where applicable.

Payment Date Supplier

02/07/2020
02/07/2020
02/07/2020
02/07/2020
02/07/2020
02/07/2020
06/07/2020
09/07/2020
13/07/2020
13/07/2020
13/07/2020
13/07/2020
13/07/2020
13/07/2020
13/07/2020
13/07/2020
28/07/2020
28/07/2020
30/07/2020
30/07/2020
30/07/2020
30/07/2020
06/08/2020
17/08/2020
17/08/2020
27/08/2020
27/08/2020
31/08/2020
16/09/2020
25/09/2020
25/09/2020
25/09/2020
25/09/2020
25/09/2020
25/09/2020
25/09/2020

Evershed Sutherland
Evershed Sutherland
Evershed Sutherland
Evershed Sutherland
Evershed Sutherland
Codec

KPMG

Carlisle Trust Ltd
Carlisle Trust Ltd

Capita Customer Service
Capita Customer Service
Carlisle Trust Ltd

Capita Customer Service
Capita Customer Service
Capita Customer Service
Carlisle Trust Ltd

Unity

Department of Transport
Evershed Sutherland
Capita Customer Service
Capita Customer Service
Capita Customer Service
ESRI

IPB Insurance

Unity

Evershed Sutherland
Evershed Sutherland

An Post

Unity

Capita Customer Service
Evershed Sutherland
Evershed Sutherland
KPMG

Unity

Capita Customer Service
Capita Customer Service

Payment Amount

Description

€34,107
€36,900
€39,141
€49,477
€70,608
€91,051
€78,579
€21,500
€33,687
€39,976
€43,842
€50,271
€52,319
€54,287
€73,996
€125,040
€27,566
€28,287
€47,859
€47,878
€51,357
€73,996
€57,095
€21,256
€25,946
€21,223
€22,001
€20,000
€26,365
€40,689
€42,768
€42,806
€55,658
€60,821
€72,226
€73,996

Legal Services

Legal Services

Legal Services

Legal Services

Legal Services

I.T. related Services
Professional Services
Rent related Services
Rent related Services
Customer Services
Customer Services
Rent related Services
Customer Services
Customer Services
Customer Services
Rent related Services
I.T. related Services
Miscellaneous Services
Legal Services
Customer Services
Customer Services
Customer Services
Research related Services
Insurance

I.T. related Services
Legal Services

Legal Services
Postage

I.T. related Services
Customer Services
Legal Services

Legal Services
Professional Services
I.T. related Services
Customer Services
Customer Services

€1,754,573
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