Residential Tenancies Board Payments of €20,000 or over for the period 01 July 2020 to 30 Sept 2020

Note: All Payments are inclusive of VAT where appropriate and Payments to suppliers are net of Withholding Tax where applicable.

Payment Date	<u>Supplier</u>	Payment Amount	Description
02/07/2020	Evershed Sutherland	€34,107	Legal Services
02/07/2020	Evershed Sutherland	€36,900	Legal Services
02/07/2020	Evershed Sutherland	€39,141	Legal Services
02/07/2020	Evershed Sutherland	€49,477	Legal Services
02/07/2020	Evershed Sutherland	€70,608	Legal Services
02/07/2020	Codec	€91,051	I.T. related Services
06/07/2020	KPMG	€78,579	Professional Services
09/07/2020	Carlisle Trust Ltd	€21,500	Rent related Services
13/07/2020	Carlisle Trust Ltd	€33,687	Rent related Services
13/07/2020	Capita Customer Service	€39,976	Customer Services
13/07/2020	Capita Customer Service	€43,842	Customer Services
13/07/2020	Carlisle Trust Ltd	€50,271	Rent related Services
13/07/2020	Capita Customer Service	€52,319	Customer Services
13/07/2020	Capita Customer Service	€54,287	Customer Services
13/07/2020	Capita Customer Service	€73,996	Customer Services
13/07/2020	Carlisle Trust Ltd	€125,040	Rent related Services
28/07/2020	Unity	€27,566	I.T. related Services
28/07/2020	Department of Transport	€28,287	Miscellaneous Services
30/07/2020	Evershed Sutherland	€47,859	Legal Services
30/07/2020	Capita Customer Service	€47,878	Customer Services
30/07/2020	Capita Customer Service	€51,357	Customer Services
30/07/2020	Capita Customer Service	€73,996	Customer Services
06/08/2020	ESRI	€57,095	Research related Services
17/08/2020	IPB Insurance	€21,256	Insurance
17/08/2020	Unity	€25,946	I.T. related Services
27/08/2020	Evershed Sutherland	€21,223	Legal Services
27/08/2020	Evershed Sutherland	€22,001	Legal Services
31/08/2020	An Post	€20,000	Postage
16/09/2020	Unity	€26,365	I.T. related Services
25/09/2020	Capita Customer Service	€40,689	Customer Services
25/09/2020	Evershed Sutherland	€42,768	Legal Services
25/09/2020	Evershed Sutherland	€42,806	Legal Services
25/09/2020	KPMG	€55,658	Professional Services
25/09/2020	Unity	€60,821	I.T. related Services
25/09/2020	Capita Customer Service	€72,226	Customer Services
25/09/2020	Capita Customer Service	€73,996	Customer Services
		€1,754,573	